
Dakota Wesleyan (18-25) -vs- Dordt College (15-23)
2015-04-23 at Sioux Center, Io

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Grady, Michael (1)
Loss: Whetham, Patrick (1)
HBP: McGuigan, Alex
PB: Neugebauer, Lakin, Johnson, Michael, Ladner, Ben, McGuigan, Alex, Swets, Tanner, Johnson, Tyler, Katz, Hartman, Monsma, Jacob,
Steffel, Teddy, Forseth, Nate
 
Start: 18:30   Time: 02:00   Weather: clear, calm 57

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dakota Wesleyan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3
Dordt College 1 0 4 0 2 0 0 7 10 0

Dakota Wesleyan 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Johnson, Tyler dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ladner, Ben c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Johnson, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Neilan, Jared rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Waddle, Tyler 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nagle, Neil 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wenande, Cole 2b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Katz, Hartman 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sebastiani, Dominic ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Neugebauer, Lakin lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Calhoon, Austin 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Combs, Chris cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Whetham, Patrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Swets, Tanner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sommerville, Steven p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McGuigan, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 4 0 3 3 0

SB: Wenande, Cole (1)
E: Calhoon, Austin (1); Sebastiani, Dominic (1); Sommerville,
Steven (1)
CI: Neugebauer, Lakin (); Johnson, Michael (); McGuigan, Alex ();
Swets, Tanner (); Johnson, Tyler (); Katz, Hartman ()
DP: 6

Dordt College 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Thayer, Jake cf 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Gingerich, Cameron ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Forseth, Nate dh 2 1 1 1 2 0 0
Parks, Aaron 3b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Wallman, Bryan 1b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Wapnick, Jason rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Steffel, Teddy lf 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
VanEps, Josh c 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
    Monsma, Jacob 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
VanOtterloo, Colton 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Grady, Michael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 7 10 7 4 3 0

2B: Wapnick, Jason (1); Thayer, Jake (2)
SH: Gingerich, Cameron (1)
SB: Parks, Aaron (1)
HBP: Wallman, Bryan (1)
CI: Monsma, Jacob (); Steffel, Teddy (); Forseth, Nate ()
DP: 3

Dakota Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Whetham, Patrick (L, 1) 2.1 6 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 12 14 0 0 –
Swets, Tanner 1.2 1 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 6 9 0 0 –
Sommerville, Steven 1.0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 –
McGuigan, Alex 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 3 0 0 –
Totals 10 7 2 4 3 0 0 1 0 27 32 0 0

Dordt College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Grady, Michael (W, 1) 7.0 4 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 24 27 0 0 –
Totals 4 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 24 27 0 0



Play By Play
 
 


